the ability to address clinical issues and
break through geographical barriers

• Remarkable reduction in hospital
admissions

• Reduced referral wait times from
1-2 weeks to 1-2 days, response time
up 75%

• Travel cost avoidance and generated
savings led to cost neutral investment

• Real-time remote monitoring of EEG
patient data as a service, based on
TeamViewer

• Integris can expand its business
geographically and hire the best talent
from coast to coast

• Hospitals save cost and time and can
alleviate nursing staff shortage

• Compliance with HIPAA standards
safeguards sensitive patient data

TENSOR

Financial Overview
Michael Wilkens (CFO)

Q1 2024 results mark a good start to the year

TeamViewer | Q1 2024 Results 10

1 Corresponds to €161.6m Revenue based on average guided FX rates.

Topline KPIs Q1 2024

NRR (LTM) Adjusted EPS
€0.22

+3%
103%
-4pp

Free Cash Flow
(FCFE)

€40.5m

-21%
ARR (LTM)

€656.9m

+7%

Adjusted EBITDA
Margin

Billings
€174.5m

-1%/-1% cc

40%

-2pp

Revenue  Adjusted EBITDA
€161.7m1

+7%/+9% cc

€65.2m

+2%

Profitability / Cash Q1 2024

(% and pp yoy) (% and pp yoy)

Growth in both Revenue and Adjusted EBITDA,
Margin at 40%

TeamViewer | Q1 2024 Results 11

14.7 13.9 14.2

19.4 18.5

Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2023 Q1 2024

176.8

150.6 149.8

200.8

174.5

8%
11%

4% 5%
-1%

8%
13%

8% 8%

-1%

-30%

-10%

10%

30%

50%

70%

0

100

200

Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2023 Q1 2024

Growth (yoy) Growth (yoy cc)

Quarterly Revenue and Growth Rates

Quarterly Billings and Growth Rates

151.3 154.2
158.1

163.1 161.71

13% 12% 10% 8% 7%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

100

Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2023 Q1 2024

(9% cc)

64.1 63.8 70.3 62.4 65.2

42% 41%
44%

38% 40%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%

0
20
40
60
80

100
120
140
160
180

Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2023 Q1 2024

Adjusted EBITDA and Margin

1 Corresponds to €161.6m Revenue based on average guided FX rates.

New Billings Development

(€m; %) (€m; %)

(€m) (€m; %)

122.4
124.7

127.6 129.9 128.0

9% 9% 8%
6% 5%

1%

10%

100%

80

Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2023 Q1 2024

All-time high SMB subscriber base at 636k

TeamViewer | Q1 2024 Results 12

142.8

121.9 122.8

148.6
141.8

11%

12% 4%
1% 0%11%

14%
9%

3%

-1%
-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

70

Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2023 Q1 2024

Growth (yoy) Growth (yoy cc)

SMB Quarterly Billings and Growth Rates SMB Subscriber Churn2

822
840

857 852
841

Q1 2023 Q3 2023 Q1 2024

627 629
622 627

636

Q1 2023 Q3 2023 Q1 2024

14.4% 14.6% 14.4% 14.8% 15.3%

Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2023 Q1 2024

1 Based on reported Billings; subscribers not adjusted.

Quarterly SMB Revenue and Growth Rates SMB ASP1 SMB Subscribers2

(€m; %) (€; LTM)

(€m; %)

(k; eop)

(%; LTM)

(7% cc)

2 2023 adjusted for discontinuation of business in Russia and Belarus.

ENT delivered double-digit Revenue growth with
continuous increase of NRR

TeamViewer | Q1 2024 Results 13

Quarterly ENT Revenue and Growth Rates ENT ASP1

ENT Quarterly Billings and Growth Rates

109% 111%

102%
106% 108%

Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2023 Q1 2024

35 34 33 34 34

Q1 2023 Q3 2023 Q1 2024

3,777
3,956 4,034

4,164 4,199

Q1 2023 Q3 2023 Q1 2024